PWD-G2/107/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.623/2024/PWD





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department-Budget Work 2021-22-Improvements to Pudukad-Mannampetta road from km 0/000 to 2/250 -Revised Administrative Sanction-Accorded-Orders issued

PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.623/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22-06-2024

1 G.O.(Rt)No.730/2021/PWD dated:13/08/2021

Read

2 Letter No.CEPWD/16732/2023-C3(W)-RD Dated 07/10/2023 from the Chief Engineer PWD Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work Budget Work 2021-22-Improvements to Pudukad-Mannampetta road from km 0/000 to 2/250 for an estimated cost of Rs. 300 lakh under the H/A 5054-04-337-99 in Puthukad LAC vide Government Order read as 1st paper above.

- 2. The Chief Engineer,PWD Roads Division ,Thiruvananthapuram vide his letter read as 2nd paper above has requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the above work for an estimated cost of Rs. 312.6 lakh under the H/A 5054-04-337-99 in Puthukad LAC
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work Budget Work 2021-22-Improvements to Pudukad-Mannampetta road from km 0/000 to 2/250 for an estimated cost of Rs. 312.6 lakh(Three Crore Twelve Lakh And Sixty Thousand Only) under the H/A 5054-04-337-99 in Puthukad LAC

(By order of the Governor) K BIJU I A S SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

PWD-G2/107/2024-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.623/2024/PWD

The Superintending Engineer (Roads& Bridges), Central Circle, Aluva. The Executive Engineer, Roads Division, Thrissur The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Finance Department Stock File/Website

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer